
Good Samaritans of the Week 

Year 1 -  Isla 

STAINDROP MERCURY 

16th June 2025 

Year 2 -  Mia 

Year 4  -  Lottie 

Year 5 -  Charlie 

Club Information 

Golf Club  

Wednesdays Y1, Y2 and Y3 

Thursdays Y4, Y5 and Y6. 

Please note there is no Drama/

Performing Arts club on Thursday 

19th June and we only have 

Breakfast Club on the last day of 

term Friday18th July. 

There will be no After School 

Clubs that day. 

 

After the Summer Holidays 

Breakfast club will restart on 

Wednesday 3rd September but 

there will be no after school 

clubs until Monday 8th Sept. 

Summer School 
Summer School is filling 

up fast please let the 
office know if you would 

like to book a place. 

Through God’s love, we are the rich soil where roots grow and 
seeds flourish.  Luke 8:4-15 

Marvellous  
Maths Award 

Reception -  Louis 
Year 1 - Logan 
Year 2 - Oscar 
Year 3 - Joss 
Year 4 - Noah 

    Year 5 - Arian 
 

Marvellous  
Reading Award 

Reception - Nithusan 
Year 1 - Isla and Jacob 

Year 2 - Billy 
Year 3 - George 

Year 4 - Ayla 
Year 5 - Millie 

 

  

Diary Dates  

Thursday 19th June 5:30pm 

- Reception New Starters 

Meeting 
Friday 20th June - PD Day 

School Closed 

Wednesday 25th June - 2pm 

Nursery Sports Day 

Friday 27th June - Ankoma 

Dreamers Visit 

Saturday 28th June - FOSS 

Summer Fair 

Wednesday 2nd July - 

9:30am Sports Day Recep-

tion to Year 6 

Tuesday 15th July - Y6 

Dress Rehearsal 
  

Year 3 -  Francis Reception -   Ivy 

Diary Dates continued 

Wednesday 16th July - Year 6  

Performance 1:30pm and 5:30pm 

Thursday 17th July - 2pm Y6  

Leavers Service 

Friday 18th July - Toy Day and Break 

up 
Week commencing 21st July - Summer 

School 

Week Commencing 28th July - Summer 

School 

Wednesday 3rd Sept - Return to School 

Thank you to everyone for your help and support with 
last week’s fundraising for Ankoma. 

The children had a fantastic time especially on Friday 
with the picnic and Duck Race.  
We raised an amazing £ 2000 

Thank you for your generosity and support! 

FOSS Summer Fair 
12pm until 3pm  

Saturday 28th June. 
All welcome and if any-
one can help out for a 
couple of hours please  

email FOSS on  
 staindropfoss@gmail.com  

Staff Training Day 
Just a reminder 

school is closed this 
Friday 20th June for 
a staff training day. 


